

Ulica Marijana Čavića 4, Zagreb Tel:+385 1 24 11 111

Fax:+385 1 61 71 283

e-mail: dalekovod@dalekovod.hr

Zagreb stock exchange

Heading: Creditors support the Financial Restructuring Plan

Zagreb, April 2, 2013 - At today's hearing a majority decision has been made by Dalekovod d.d. creditors to accept the Financial Restructuring Plan.

The Financial Restructuring Plan sets preconditions that ensure long-term uninterrupted business operations for Dalekovod d.d.

The acceptance of the Financial Restructuring Plan establishes conditions for settlement within the time frame prescribed by law.

Dalekovod d.d.